PRODUCT INFORMATION PACKET
Model No: E3AC3004357B50D41100
Catalog No: E3AC3004357B50D41100
 Made in Italy E3AC30 Series, General Purpose Low Voltage IEC motor IE3, Flameproof, 355,00kW,
 3 phase, 1491 RPM, D400/Y690V 50Hz, 355LC Frame B5, 4 Poles, IC411
Regal and CEMP are trademarks of Regal Rexnord Corporation or one of its affiliated companies.
Â©2023 Regal Rexnord Corporation, All Rights Reserved. MC017097E
1 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 101 of 10

Mounting B5 Motor Orientation Horizontal
Drive End Bearing C3 Opp Drive End Bearing C3
Frame Material Cast Iron Shaft Type Keyed
Overall Length 1994.00 mm Frame Length 1085.00 mm
Shaft Diameter 100.000 mm Shaft Extension 210 mm
Assembly/Box Mounting Top
Connection Drawing SC-01-T-1v-1a Outline Drawing B5A048350021B01
This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:05/03/2023
2 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 102 of 10
Uncontrolled Copy
3 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 103 of 10
Uncontrolled Copy
4 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 104 of 10
            FOGLIO DATI PER MOTORI ELETTRICI  ASINCRONI TRIFASI  : SERIE IEC
DATA SHEET FOR  ASYNCHRONOUS  THREEPHASE  INDUCTION  MOTORS: IEC SERIES
Cliente / Customer - Conferma ordine / Acknowledgment : N° -
Ordine cliente / Customer order : - Impianto / Plant             -
Item : -
      DATI  DI PROGETTO  - DESIGN  DATA
Modo di protezione Motore  / Frame                     IP55
Type of protection Scatola morsetti / Terminal box                     IP55
Tem. Amb. Min. / Min Amb.Temp. -20 °C 40 °C
Umidità relativa / Relative humidity 90% < 1000 mslm / masl
Tensione nominale / Rated Voltage 400 V ± 5%
Ex-db IIC T4 Gb
Ex-db IIC Gb
Tem. Amb. Max. / Max Amb. Temp.
Altitudine / Altitude
Frequenza / Frequency 50 Hz ± 2%
                                            DATI  FUNZIONALI  E  COSTRUTTIVI - PERFORMANCE  AND  CONSTRUCTION  DATA
1 Quantità / Quantity Servizio / Duty
2 Motore tipo / Motor type 40 Servizio / Duty type - S1
3 Numero di serie / Serial Number 41 Intermittenza / Cyclic duration factor - -
4 Forma costruttiva / Shape 42 Avviamenti-ora / Starting-hour - -
5 Certificato / Certificate TÜV IT 43 Tempo ciclo /  Time -
6 Altro certificato / Other certificate Cuscinetti / Bearings
Dati nominali / Rated data 44 Cuscinetto ant / DE bearing - 6322 C3
7 Poli / Pole n° 45 Cuscinetto post / NDE bearing - 6316 C3
8 Potenza nominale / Rated power kW 46 Carico radiale max / Max radial load in X1 N -
9 Corrente nominale / Rated current A 47 Carico assiale max / Max axial load N -
10 Velocità nominale / Full Load speed 1/min 48 Tipo grasso / Grease type LGHP2 SKF or equivalent
11 Collegamento / Winding connection 49 Intervallo lubrificazione / Lubrication h -
12 Isolamento / Insulation class 50 Quantità grasso / Quantity grease gr -
13 Sovratemperatura / Temperature rise Caratteristiche meccaniche / mechanical specification
14 Raffreddamento / Cooling type 51 Massa / Mass kg 2490
15 Fattore di servizio / Service factor 52 Momento d'inerzia / Moment of inertia kgm2 11,9000
16 53 Rumore a vuoto / Noise at no load (1 m) Lp dB(A) 82